

## " শেখ হাসিনার উদ্যোগ ঘরে ঘরে বিদ্যুৎ"

## Bangladesh Power Development Board বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Directorate of Purchase WAPDA Bhaban (9<sup>th</sup> floor) Motijheel, Dhaka-1000. www.bpdb.gov.bd

Memo No.27.11.0000.304.21.301.23.

Date: 0

05-11-2023

RUNH Power CORP., LTD Block C, Yinfeng Fortune Plaza, No. 1 Long'ao West Road, Lixia District, Jinan, China

Attn: Md Syful Islam

email: syful\_markspowertechbdltd@outlook.com

## **Notification of Variation Order**

This is to notify you that your offer No. CCPP/BD/2023 dated 27.09.2023 and Contract No. 27.11.0000.304.21.301.21.198 dated 28.02.2021 for the Procurement of Steam Turbine Overhauling Works with supply of Necessary Spares for Chandpur 150 MW Combined Cycle Power Plant, BPDB, Chandpur, Bangladesh for the Variation Contract Price of USD 215,197.50 (USD Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand One Hundred Ninety Seven point Five Zero) only has been approved by Bangladesh Power Development Board, Dhaka as follows:

SL	Item Name & Part Number	Qty	Approved Variation Order Price (In USD)	
r		-	Unit Price	Total Price
1	HP gland Shell (138.066.1Z)	1set	204,000.00	204,000.00
2	Adjustable gasket (138.066.019)	420 pcs	11.00	4,620.00
3	Diaphragm retaining bolts (GB65-85; M16*30)	20 pcs	7.00	140.00
	1 - Fr - J		Subtotal	208,760.00
4	Customized Bolt (138.066.018)	420 pcs	15.00	6,300.00
5	Seal Retaining Bolt (GB68-85; M6*12)	70 pcs	1.25	87.50
6	Diaphragm retaining bolts (GB65-85; M12*30 )	20 pcs	2.50	50.00
-	3 ( )		Subtotal	6,437.50
		2000 10 mm	Total	215,197.50

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- i. accept in writing the Notification of Variation Order within seven (7) working days of its receiving in pursuant in accordance with ITT Clause 63.
- ii. furnish a Performance Security in the form as specified and in the amount of USD 21,520.00 (USD Twenty-One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty) only within twenty-eight (28) days from issue of this Notification of Variation Order but not later than 02.12.2023 in accordance with ITT Clause 65 & 66
- iii. sign the Contract within twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Variation Order but not later than 02.12.2023 in accordance with ITT Clause 69

You may proceed with the execution of the Supply only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Variation Order shall constitute the formation of this contract, which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

Yours faithfully

= 58=

(Md. Abu Sayed)
ID No.1-01401
Director
Directorate of Purchase
BPDB, Dhaka
E-mail:dir.purchase@bpdb.gov.bd



" শেখ হাসিনার উদ্যোগ ঘরে ঘরে বিদ্যুৎ"

Bangladesh Power Development Board বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড Directorate of Purchase WAPDA Bhaban (9th floor) Motifheel, Dhaka-1000. www.bpdb.gov.bd

Date:

05-11-2023

Memo No:. 27,11.0000.304.21.301.23, 1 229 Copy to:

1. Member (Generation), BPDB, Dhaka.

2. Chief Engineer, (Generation), BPDB, Dhaka.

3. Director, Directorate of Design & Inspection-1, BPDB, Dhaka.

4. Director, (Finance/Accounts), BPDB, Dhaka.

Manager, Chandpur 150MW CCPP, BPDB, Chandpur

Senior System Analyst, Dhaka Computer Center BPDB, Dhaka; He is requested to upload this Notification of Variation Order in BPDB's website.

7. Office copy.

(Profulla Kumar Sarker) ID No. 05-0064

Dy. Director Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka.

E-mail: profulla.purchase.dd1@gmail.com